DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FOR MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 09							
345261			B. WING		C 12/28/2022		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				179 COMBS STREET			
ALLEGHA				SPARTA, NC 28675			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(X5) BE COMPLETION ATE DATE			
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000				
F 658	12/28/22. Event ID: J intakes were investiga NC00195996, and NC allegations was subst Services Provided Me	ated: NC00196164, C00195925. 1 of 10 cantiated. eet Professional Standards	F 658		1/5/23		
SS=D	§483.21(b)(3) Compro The services provided as outlined by the cor must- (i) Meet professional s This REQUIREMENT	ehensive Care Plans d or arranged by the facility, nprehensive care plan,					
	Director interview the (now) labs and a chee was experiencing sho	y the Medical Director for 1 ed (Resident #1).		 F 658 Professional Standards 1. Resident # 1 no longer resides at facility 2. All residents with orders for labs h potential to be effected. Nursing Leadership completed an audit of all 	ave		
	01/20/22 and was dis 11/24/22. Resident #1	Imitted to the facility on charged from the facility on I's diagnoses included Ilmonary disease		current resident's lab and X ray orders the past 30 days to ensure that all orde labs/X rays were obtained per order.			
	dated 09/23/22 revea cognitively intact and assistances with activ			3. Nursing Leadership completed education for all licensed staff includin FT, PT, PRN and Agency on the lab/X process. This education will be include new hire orientation for licensed staff a new agency licensed staff onboarding Nursing Leadership will review lab ord and the lab tracking log 5 x week in the Clinical Morning Meeting to ensure tha labs and X rays are carried out per ord	-ray ed in and ers e t		
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E	TITLE	(X6) DATE		
Electroni	cally Signed				12/30/2022		

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 01/24/2023

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						OMB NO. 0938-039			
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MU		· · ·	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		A. BUILI			С				
		B. WING	÷		12/28/2022				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			12/20/2022		
					79 COMBS STREET				
ALLEGHANY CENTER				S	PARTA, NC 28675				
X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PRE TA	FIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 658	Continued From page	o 1		658					
				000	Lab orders are entered on the log	by the			
	Review of a physician order dated 11/07/22 read, STAT (now) portable chest X-ray 2 view, STAT				receiving nurse and then monitore				
	complete blood count (CBC), Basic Metabolic				nursing leadership to ensure the p	•			
	Panel (BMP), and B-type natriuretic peptide				is carried out and physician is notif				
	(BNP). The order was signed off by Nurse #1 and				the results.				
	indicated it was a verbal order from the Medical								
	Director (MD).				4. The ADON will audit all lab/ X	•			
					orders 5 X week for 4 weeks, then	•			
	Review of Resident #1's medical record revealed no lab report for the STAT CBC, BMP, and BNP				thereafter to ensure compliance. F				
	that was ordered on 11/07/22. There was also no				of these audits will be brought before Quality Assurance and Performance				
	chest Xray report from 11/07/22 noted in the				Improvement Committee monthly				
	medical record.				QAPI Committee responsible for o				
					compliance.				
	Nurse #1 was intervie	ewed via phone on 12/28/22							
	at 2:02 PM and confirmed that she was working				5. Date of compliance: 1/05/23				
		the extra nurse in the							
		ed that if she had entered							
		she would have either gotten someone had asked her to							
		se #1 could not recall how							
		AT orders for Resident #1 on							
		he entered the orders, but							
		labs or order the chest Xray.							
	Nurse #1 stated that if the facility had STAT labs								
	and there was someone in the facility that could								
	take them to the hospital to be processed then								
	one of the nurses would draw the labs and								
	someone would take them to the hospital. Nurse								
	#1 stated if there was no one to take the lab to								
	the hospital then they would send the patient to the Emergency Room (ER) to have the labs								
	drawn. Nurse #1 again confirmed that she								
	entered the STAT orders for Resident #1 on								
	11/07/22 but she did	not obtain them and did not							
	order the chest Xray.								
		wed via phone on 12/28/22							
-	The MD was interview	wed via phone on 12/28/22 stated that on 11/07/22	J0K211	Fac	iliity ID: 923249 J	fcontinuation			

		MEDICAID SERVICES				D. 0938-03	
		` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		B. WING _			C / 28/2022		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C			
ALLEGHANY CENTER				179 COMBS STREET SPARTA, NC 28675			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 658	Continued From page	e 2	F 6	558			
		cility he could not recall who					
		ind reported that Resident #1					
		ortness of breath, was					
	refusing to take her Lasix (diuretic), and had						
	some lower extremity swelling. The MD explained						
	that because he was not in the facility at the time						
		e was very concerned that					
		ailure or fluid overload, so					
		f to obtain a STAT chest					
	Xray and STAT CBC, BMP, and BNP to rule out heart failure. The MD explained he was						
		facility on 11/08/22 and					
		Resident #1 when he came					
	1.	stated that when he visited					
		2 he did inquire about the					
	-	not recall what the outcome					
	of the labs were but s	stated when he evaluated					
	Resident #1, she did	not appear clinically to be in					
	heart failure, and he	was "less concerned" than					
	-	ated that he re-ordered the					
		along with some other					
		#1's medications. The MD					
		pected the STAT lab work to					
	-	e ordered it on 11/07/22					
		n the facility to lay eyes on					
		n her complaints it was very in heart failure and that					
		treatment or transfer to the					
	ER for evaluation.						
		was conducted with Nurse					
		8/22 at 5:41 PM. Nurse #1 have been the nurse that					
		11/07/22. After checking					
		s Nurse #1 confirmed that					
		at had contacted the MD					
		1. She stated that she could					
		ils of the day but stated that					
		k, having some shortness of				1	

Facility ID: 923249

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & I	D HUMAN SERVICES				FORM): 01/24/2023 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345261			B. WING	_	C 12/28/2022		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
ALLEGHANY CENTER				179 COMBS STREET SPARTA, NC 28675			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			(EACH CORRE) CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	confirmed that the ME X-ray, STAT CBC, BM daily weights. Nurse # drawn the labs that w had her that day." Nu Nurse #2 was schedu #1's unit on 11/07/22 I would have reported would have been resp and calling and sched Nurse #2 was intervie at 5:48 PM and repor worked the night shift working on the day sf #2 stated that she on Resident #1 once or t Nurse #1 reporting ar #1 required on 11/07/ she had been aware for order for STAT labs an would have drawn the local hospital for proc chest Xray to be done stated "honestly I do n with Nurse #1 that da The Director of Nursin on 12/28/22 at 5:14 P facility was responsib labs and that when Ni for the STAT labs and should have carried th obtained them. The D #1 and Nurse #2 were there was no excuse confirmed that Nurse	a were swollen. Nurse #1 D had ordered a STAT chest IP, and BNP and ordered #1 stated "I would not have ould have been whoever rse #1 was informed that led to work on Resident and she replied "that is who the orders to, and Nurse #2 bonsible for drawing the labs luling the Xray to be done. wed via phone on 12/28/22 ted that she generally but on 11/07/22 she was iff to help the facility. Nurse y recalled taking care of wice and she did not recall ty STAT labs that Resident 22. Nurse #2 stated that if that Resident #1 had an and a STAT chest Xray she a labs and taken them to the essing and ordered the a at the facility. Nurse #2 not recall communicating y at all." Ing (DON) was interviewed M. She stated that the le for obtaining their own urse #1 received the order STAT chest Xray she nose orders out and ON stated that both Nurse a able to draw blood and why it was not done. She	F 658	3			

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 01/24/2023 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345261			B. WING			_	C 12/28/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
ALLEGHA	NY CENTER				79 COMBS STREET			
		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		SPARTA, NC 28675	S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(XE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	(EACH CORRE) CROSS-REFERE	CTIVE ACTION SHOULD B NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From page		F	658				
		ere carried out and the s the MD had directed.						
	,							

Event ID: J0K211

Facility ID: 923249

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5